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CASE NUMBER: 21-0768-EL-BGN

Dixon Run Solar, LLC, Application for a Certificate of Envnronmental Compatibility
CASE DESCRIPTION: and Public Need for a Solar Facility

DATE OF SERVICE: 1/10/2023 !
|
ggFUMENT SIGNED B, ZQZQ

Sign Here:__. Z/ﬂ{é — i

FILE
APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY,

DIXON RUN SOLAR LLC, SUNENERGY 1 LLC |
DIRECTOR OF PERMITTING & COMMUNITY  Borchers, Dylan F. Mr. ‘

Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dborchers@bricker.com

RELATIONS

LINDA NWADIKE Bricker & Eckler LLP |

192 RACEWAY DR 100 South Third Street |

MOORESVILLE,NC 28117 Columbus,OH 43215 i
{
{

DIXON RUN SOLAR LLC, SUNENERGY I LLC *Herrnstein, Kara Ms. ’
Bricker & Eckler LLP |
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)227-4908
Email:KHerrnstein@bricker.com

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *Nordstrom, Karin Ms.
Ohio Environmental Council |

.. ) i 1145 Chesapeake Ave.
Sppearing e an soourate aaq.  ColumbusOH 43212
complete reproduction of a case file Ph"“.ef(m“) 327-3076 |
document delivered in the regular Email:knordstrom@theoec.org
course of business.

none *Curtis, Leah Ms.
Technician ( ZQ Date Processed_ 0/, Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N High St F1 6
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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PO Box 182383
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)246-8912
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

*Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7670
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395 .
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.

*Conway, Andrew S. Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-5732

gov

Email:Andrew.Conway@puco.ohio.gov

*Zemke, Megan Ms.
Bricker &Eckler

100 S Third Street ,’

Columbus,OH 43215 ‘
Phone:614-227-4996 i
Fax:614-227-2390

Email:mzemke@bricker.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
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none

none

none¢

none

none

file://fC ./disReporisf21-0768ServiceNotice .html

Service Notice For Case: 21-0768-EL-BGN

Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313

Email:Donielle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

*Support, Litigation

Veritext

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 1820

Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-523-1313
Email:litsup-midwest@veritext.com

ENDSLEY, CHAD

280 NORTH HIGH STREET
PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS,OH 43218

315
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none

none
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Phone:614-246-8258
Fax:614-246-8658
Email:cendsley@ofbf.orq

*Lyons, Shaun P. Mr.
Ohio Attorney General
30 E. Broad St.

26th Floor

Columbus ,OH 43215 !
Phone:614-515-3681 '
Fax:(866) 372-7128
Email:shaun.lyons@ohioago.gov

*Margard, Werner L Mr.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-995-5532
Email:Werner.Margard@ohioattomeygenejral.gov

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL

1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE |

COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 487-7506
Fax:(614) 487-7510

Ohio Environmental Council

OHIO FARM BUREAU FEDERATION

CHAD A. ENDSLEY

280 N. HIGH STREET, PO BOX 182383

file:///C:/disReporis/21-0768ServiceNotice . html

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY.

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms. !

Ohio Environmental Council |

1145 Chesapeake Ave.

Columbus,OH 43212 i
Phone:(614) 327-3076
|
|
|

Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

*Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite |

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)558-8913
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

NONE
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COLUMBUS ,OH 43218-2383
Phone:614-245-8258
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